503633712 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680342

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
WAN-JONG KIM			09/27/2012					
SHAWN PATRICK STA	PLETON	1	09/27/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	DALIS	DALI SYSTEMS CO. LTD.						
Street Address:	MAPL	MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED, P.O. BOX 309						
Internal Address:	UGLA	UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET						
City:	GEOR	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN						
State/Country:	CAYM	CAYMAN ISLANDS						
Postal Code:	KY1-1	KY1-1104						
Application Number:		14918371						
Application Number:		14918371						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	_	(650)326-2422						
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se						
Phone:	<i>p</i> :01:40	650-326-2400						
Email:		bkanter@kilpatricktownsend.com	ter@kilpatricktownsend.com					
Correspondent Name:	ON							
Address Line 1:	,							
Address Line 4:		SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411	1					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		: 091172-102620US-0954061	091172-102620US-0954061					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN KANTER	BRIAN KANTER					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:								
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Brian Kanter/						
GIGNATURE:		/Brian Kanter/						

source=68064308_1#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Wan-Jong KIM of Port Moody, BC, V3H 513 Canada and Shawn Patrick STAPLETON of Burnaby, BC, V5A 4C6 Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCREASING BANDWIDTH FOR DIGITAL PREDISTORTION IN MULTI-CHANNEL WIDEBAND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
Filing Date:	September 24, 2012

Application No.: 13/625,760; and

WHEREAS, DALI SYSTEMS CO. LTD., located at Maples Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	9	12	7	11	<u>ک</u>
--------	---	----	---	----	----------

Dated: 9/27/12

Wan-Jong KIM Shawn Patrick STAPLETON

PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 01/04/2016